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TARGET

EPO TRAVEL INFORMATION, Dec19 — Apr20

Heathrow / Munich

0635 - 0925 hrs
0700 - 0950 hrs
0740 - 1013 hrs
0855 - 1150 hrs
0845 - 1135 hrs
1045 - 1340 hrs
1110 - 1400 hrs
1210 - 1505 hrs
1350 - 1640 hrs
1350 - 1655 hrs
1535 - 1830 hrs
1635 - 1930 hrs
1710 - 2010 hrs
1750 - 2040 hrs
1915 - 2205 hrs  not Sat
1945 - 2240 hrs

2015 - 2305 hrs

not Sun

LH2470
BA947
LH2472
BA949
LH2474
BA951
BA927
LH2476
BA953
LH2478
LH2486
BA955
LH2480
BA961
LH2482
LH2484

Munich / Heathrow

0700 - 0805 hrs
0745 - 0900 hrs
0915 - 1025 hrs
1035 - 1155 hrs
1155 - 1300 hrs
1240 - 1355 hrs
1435 - 1555 hrs
1440 - 1545 hrs
1550 - 1700 hrs
1600 - 1705 hrs
1730 - 1855 hrs  not Sat
1745 - 1900 hrs
1830 - 1935 hrs
2020 - 2145 hrs  not Sat
1950 - 2055 hrs
2150 - 2255 hrs  not Sat

Semi-flex is best, BA’s fare has free changes on the day of travel

Gatwick / Munich
0620 - 0910 hrs
1335 - 1630 hrs
1755 - 2050 hrs

Mon, Fri & Sun
not Mon & Sat

London City / Munich
0805 - 1055 hrs  not Sunt
1350 - 1635 hrs  not Sat
1845 - 2130 hrs  not Sat

Stansted / Munich
1235 - 1520 hrs
1805 - 2050 hrs

Tue/ Thu/ Sun
Mon/ Wed/ Fri

Luton / Munich
1645 - 1935 hrs  not Sat
Birmingham / Munich

0620 - 0910 hrs  not Sat/Sun
1015 - 1305 hrs  not Sat/Sun
1730 - 2020 hrs
Manchester / Munich

0625 - 0925 hrs  not Sat/Sun
1055 - 1355 hrs
1255 - 1600 hrs
1350 - 1655 hrs
1740 - 2040 hrs
1740 - 2055 hrs Sat/ Sun only
Newcastle / Munich
1350 - 1650 hrs  No Sat/ Sun
Edinburgh / Munich

1025 - 1345 hrs  not Sun
1120 - 1425 hrs
1320 - 1635 hrs

Mon, Thu & Fri
not Sat/ Sun

Sun only

Tue/ Thu & Sat

U2 8982
U2 8984
U2 8986

BA3292
BA3294
BA3296

U2 3072
U2 3072

U2 2082

LH2508
LH2510
LH2512

LH2500
LH2506
LH2502
U2 1888
U2 1888
LH2504

Starts 29 Mar

LH2490

U2 6912
LH2492
U2 6912

Munich / Gatwick
0940 - 1045 hrs
1700 - 1800 hrs
2120 - 2225 hrs

not Sat/Sun
Mon, Fri & Sun
not Mon & Sat

Munich / London City
0640 - 0735 hrs  ntSun
1220 - 1315 hrs

1715 - 1810 hrs  not Sat

Munich / Stansted
1550 - 1645 hrs
2120 - 2215 hrs

Tue/ Thu/ Sun
Mon/ Wed/ Fri

Munich / Luton

2005 - 2105 hrs  not Sat
Munich / Birmingham

0830 - 0930 hrs  not Sat/Sun
1650 - 1650 hrs

2220 - 2320 hrs  not Sat
Munich / Manchester

0900 - 1010 hrs
1155 - 1305 hrs
1530 - 1655 hrs
1635 - 1750 hrs  Mon, Thu & Fri
2130 - 2245 hrs  Sunonly
2205 - 2315 hrs  not Sat
Munich / Newcastle

1210 - 1310 hrs  Not Sat/ Sun
Munich / Edinburgh

1415 - 1550 hrs not Sat/ Sun
0915 - 1040 hrs  Tue/ Thu & Sat
1705 - 1835 hrs  Sunonly

not Sat/ Sun

Key - BA- British Airways, LH- Lufthansa, U2-Easyjet, KL- KLM Royal Dutch, BM- BMI regional
Please allow |2 hours from arrival to get into the centre of Munich. Airlines recommend you check-in I-2 hours in advance.



EPO nr The Hague

KL1000
BA428
BA430
BA430
KL1002
KL1008
KL1010
BA434
BA438
KL1012
BA446
KL1032
KL1018
BA440
KL1020
KL1022
BA442
KL1030
KL1024
BA426
BA444
KL1032

Eurostar 9114
Eurostar 9148

London City to RTM
Gatwick to AMS
London City to AMS
Stansted to AMS
Southend to AMS

Heathrow / Ams

terdam

0630 - 0900 hrs
0650 - 0915 hrs
0750 - 1015 hrs
0815 - 1040 hrs
0840 - 1105 hrs
1000 - 1225 hrs
1145 - 1405 hrs
1055 - 1320 hrs
1250 - 1510 hrs
1405 - 1620 hrs
1420 - 1640 hrs
1545 - 1755 hrs
1625 - 1835 hrs
1625 - 1855 hrs
1545 - 1800 hrs
1705 - 1925 hrs
1745 - 2010 hrs
1750 - 2010 hrs
1850 - 2105 hrs
1845 - 2105 hrs
1940 - 2210 hrs
2025 - 2235 hrs

St Pancras / Rotterdam & Amsterdam,

Wed & Fri only

not Sat/Sun

not Sat/Sun

BA423
KL1001
KL1007
BA429
KL1009
KL1011
BA431
KL1017
KL1019
BA435
KL1021
BA439
KL1023
BA447
KL1031
BA441
KL1033
BA443
BA427

Amsterdam / Heathrow

0735 - 0740 hrs
0720 - 0745 hrs
0835 - 0900 hrs
1005 - 1030 hrs
1020 - 1045 hrs
1140 - 1205 hrs
1105 - 1130 hrs
1330 - 1350 hrs
1400 - 1425 hrs
1410 - 1435 hrs
1545 - 1605 hrs
1605 - 1625 hrs
1640 - 1700 hrs
1715 - 1745 hrs
1735 - 1755 hrs
1930 - 1955 hrs
2030 - 2050 hrs
2100 - 2125 hrs
2200 - 2205 hrs

not Sat

not Sat/Sun

not Thu/Fri

Eurostar direct service on the return leg start
operating from 31 March, these below

0831-1232/ 1312 hrs
1731-2132/ 2212 hrs

(Rotterdam) - BA
BA, Easyjet

BA, Flybe, & Cityjet
Easyjet

Easyjet

not Sun
not Sat

Eurostar
Eurostar

Alternative flights
NOTE- no services from Heathrow to Rotterdam anymore

aprx 7/ day
aprx 10+/ day
aprx 10+/ day
aprx 5/ day
aprx 7/ day

Bristol to AMS

Birmingham to AMS

Manchester to AMS
Edinburgh/Glasgow

KLM & Easyjet
KLM & Flybe

KLM, Easyjet, Flybe

KLM & Easyjet

are the provisional times ex Rotterdam
1353 or 1428 hrs - 1712 hrs
1853 or 1928 hrs - 2212 hrs

not Sat
not Sat

aprx 7/ day
aprx 10+/ day
aprx 10+/ day
aprx 6 & 5/ day

From Rotterdam Airport, taxis take aprx 10 mins via the motorway to the EPO in Rijswijk, a suburb of The Hague, but cost around Euro 60.
From Amsterdam’s Schiphol Airport, the station is below the terminal, take the train to Den Haag HS (30 mins). Then taxi or tram 20-30 mins to
Rijswijk. Alternative, change trains at The Hague / Den Haag HS Station for a local service (10 mins) to Rijswijk Station. Itis 10 mins by tram to
the EPO. Next to the station is The Best Western Plus Hotel (was Grand Winston). Equi-distant to and located the other side of the EPO building
is The Hotel & Spa Savarine. A low rise hotel with a spa, nice restaurant, pleasant grounds and close to the Autoroute’s on/ off ramp. They offer a
shuttle to the EPO for aprx Euro5/person/way, taking 8 mins, or you can walk for 2 mins, then catch the tram which takes 5-10mins to the EPO.

EPO Berlin

BA990
BA992
BA982
BA980
BA984
BA994
BA998
BA986
BA988

London City to TXL
Gatwick to TXL/SXF
Luton  to SXF
Stansted to SXF

Heathrow / Berli

n Tegel (TXL)

0710 - 1000 hrs
0840 - 1130 hrs
0955 - 1300 hrs
1125 - 1420 hrs
1245 - 1535 hrs
1355 - 1650 hrs
1515 - 1835 hrs
1555 - 1850 hrs
1840 - 2155 hrs

BA

Easyjet
Easyjet
Ryanair

BA981
BA991
BA993
BA983
BA989
BA995
BA999
BA987

Alternative flights

aprx 3/ day
aprx 5/ day
Aprx 32/ day
Aprx 4/ day

Bristol to SXF
Birmingham to TXL
Manchester to SXF
Edinburgh/Glasgow

Berlin Tegel / Heathrow (TXL)

0705 - 0810 hrs
1100 - 1210 hrs
1235 - 1335 hrs
1350 - 1500 hrs
1510 - 1615 hrs
1735 - 1825 hrs
1900 - 2000 hrs
1940 - 2045 hrs

Easyjet

Flybe

Easyjet

Easyjet/ Ryanair

aprx 1, not daily
aprx 2/ day
aprx 4/ day
aprx 3 & 2/ day

To Tegal (TXL) aprx 20 mins, Schoenfeld (SXF) aprx 45 mins from the east and west city centres. Berlin Brandenberg Willy Brandt Airport
(BER) was due to open June 2010, with TXL & SXF Airports simultaneously closing, but due to many issues, it will probably not open until Nov 20.
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From our website you can also download this newsletter, plus many other things, please view ‘Select your interest’.
Amendments when away, then feel free to call us here in the UK. Opening hours are usually 0900-1700 hrs, Mon-Fri. T - 44 20 7405 0100,
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